
To. 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 
(ACaPholic Chrislian Minorty inslityicn AfMlaled to Acharya Nagarjua Urier) 
tecognized the College under Section 2(, of the UGCA 1250- ier Deh) 

AMARAVATHI ROAD, GORANTLA, GUNTUR - S22 34. AP. 

Tbe Director. 

P.Chandra Sckhar, 
Redcarpt animation visualFx 

Sub: Bechbelor of Conputer Appiicatiors (BCA-Senester Long Term Internship for students 
Requested. 

Dear sirMadam, 

De 5/16223 

May we bave the pleasure to introduce ourseives as an institution, the very objective in 
establishing, this temple of learning is to promote interest in education and to brighten the lives of 
rural women by providing multifarious educational opportunities 

Our college offers Four year Bachelors Degree Program in BCA with approval of APSCHE 
Government of Andhra Pradesh and with afiliation from Acharya Nagarjuna University.Guntur. 

An interaction and rapport with industries is an essential component of excelence in 
maageert education, which is being enforced in curriculum. 

We need to Co-operation of your esteemed organization in this Endeavour and request you to 
kind'y permit and provide our BCA students(36),bearing Regd.No( Y215158061 to o12,014 to 
o16, 20 to 040) in your organization to undertake a long term internship program in V Semester. 

We assure you that they will abide by all rules and regulations and working hours, We would 
be grateful ifyou could kindly accommodate them. 

Thanking you, 

Yours Faithfully. 

PRINCIPAL s 
SL Ann's College for Women GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 034 



Class/Year 
Name of the Activity 
Date 
No. of Students Attended 

Activity Objectives: 

(Afiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna lUniversity, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) 
Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur -522034 (A.P) 

Activity Description: 

Activity Outcomes: 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

Email: st anns collayahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org 

III BCA 

DEPARTMENT OF BCA 

To impart effective practicai and relevant knowledge and skilis 
> To improve capabilities to become self-employed 

: SEMESTER INTERNSHIP 
15-09-2023 to 09-12-2023 
32 

P. CHANDRASEKHAR C.E.O, Red Carpet Animation Visual FX, Brodipet, Guntur. Conducted 
sessions to explain the topics related to digital marketing trends to impart functional and technica! knowledge to 
the students. These sessions filled the gap between learning phase and employability to the students. 

After attending the internship the students are able to, 

> Understanding Digital Marketing Concepts 

> To improve practical and relevant knowledge and skills 

ANN'S CO 

Long Term Internship-2023-2024 

COLLEGE FOR V 

Affillated to 
Acharya 
Nagarjuna 
Universlty 

GOR CGU 

PRINCIPAL 

St. Ann's College for Women 
Gorantla, Guntur-522 034. 

*S7 



Name of the Activity 
Date 

S.No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

(Afiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2() of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) 
Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur - 522034 (A.P) 

Email: st anns coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org 

Register No 

Y215158001 

LIST OF THE STUDENTS ENROLLED -32 

Y215158002 

Y215158003 

Y2151 58004 

Y215158005 

Y215158006 

Y215158007 

Y215158009 

Y215158010 

Y215158014 

Y215158016 

Y215158020 

Y215158021 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

Y215158022 

Y215158008 D. DURGA MALLESWARI 

Y215158023 

SEMESTER INTERNSHP 

Y215158024 

15-09-2023 to 09-12-2023 

Y215158025 

Name of the Student 

Y215158026 

A. AMULYA 

B.SAI 

Y215158011 G. EMILI RUTH FYANEE 

B.SRAVANI 

Y215158012 G. MOUNIKA 

CH. NIHARIKA 

CH. MEENA AMRUTHA 

CH. SRUTHI 

Y215158015 G. LAKSHMI PRIYA 

D. HEMA LATHA 

D.VAISHNAVI 

D. SINDHU PRIYA 

G. SRAVANI 

I. RESHMA 

M.KIRANMAI 

K. APARANJITHA 

K.RAJANI 

KOTHURI YAMUNA 

KUMBHA YAMUNA 

M. ANUSHA 

M. ANITHA BAI 

Y215158027 M. MOUNIKA 

Y215158028 M. UMAMAHES WARI 

Program of studySignature of the 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

Student 

RSroVoni 
Ch.Niarika 
checuo Airthe 
CH SKula 
D hemaP 

OSups 
a.EyiLilutbfe 
GiSsaami 

Labshipy Reshma 

k.AParangitby 

lk: 
M 
yonwuna 

Aooa 
M Anha Ba 

m.Uamahesa 



25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32.. 

(Ailiated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Sectior 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) 
Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur - 522034 (A.P) 

Email: st anns coll@yahoo co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org 

Y215158029 

Y215158030 

Y21515803 1 

Y215158032 

Y215158033 

Y215158034 

Y215158035 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

Y215158036 

M. S.ACHSAH 

FLORANCEEVANGILIN 

N. CHANDRA RAJESWARI 

P. DIVYA SREE 

A.PAVITHRA LALITHA 

P. VENKATA KEERTHANA 

SHAIK. FASIHA 

SHAIK HASINA 

SHAIK SHABANA AZMI 

WNYIS 

COLLEGE 

FOR Afiliated to 

Acharya 
Nagarjuna 
University GORANTL GUNTU 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

BCA 

M:S.Achsah 

|FloanceEVanjllh) 
NChactra Brjesat 

P. ventato feerttang 
shaik asli 
shaik esina 
Sk halbagf2 

PRINCIPAL 

St. Ann's College for Women 
Gorant!a, Guntur-522 034. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

