

(A Catholic Christian Minority Institution Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University) (Recognized the College Under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act. 1956 - New Dethi)

AMARAVATHI ROAD, GORANTLA, GUNTUR - 522 034. A.P.

Date 05/10/2023

To.

The Director.

P.Chandra Sekhar.

Redcarpet animation visualFx

Sub: Bachelor of Computer Applications (BCA)-Semester Long Term Internship for students-Requested.

Dear sir Madam.

May we have the pleasure to introduce ourselves as an institution, the very objective in establishing, this temple of learning is to promote interest in education and to brighten the lives of rural women by providing multifarious educational opportunities

Our college offers Four year Bachelors Degree Program in BCA with approval of APSCHE. Government of Andhra Pradesh and with affiliation from Acharya Nagarjuna University, Guntur.

An interaction and rapport with industries is an essential component of excellence in management education, which is being enforced in curriculum.

We need to Co-operation of your esteemed organization in this Endeavour and request you to kindly permit and provide our BCA students(36), bearing Regd.No( Y215158001 to 012,014 to 016, 020 to 040) in your organization to undertake a long term internship program in V Semester.

We assure you that they will abide by all rules and regulations and working hours, We would be grateful if you could kindly accommodate them.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

On S. Fatime Principal 5 10 B St Ann's College for Women GORANTIA GUNTUR-522 034

minorana di constati di consta



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi)

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur - 522034 (A.P)

Email: st anns coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

#### DEPARTMENT OF BCA

Class/Year

: III BCA

Name of the Activity

: SEMESTER INTERNSHIP

Date

: 15-09-2023 to 09-12-2023

No. of Students Attended

37

# **Activity Objectives:**

> To impart effective practical and relevant knowledge and skills

> To improve capabilities to become self-employed

#### **Activity Description:**

P. CHANDRASEKHAR C.E.O, Red Carpet Animation Visual FX, Brodipet, Guntur. Conducted sessions to explain the topics related to digital marketing trends to impart functional and technical knowledge to the students. These sessions filled the gap between learning phase and employability to the students.

## **Activity Outcomes:**

After attending the internship the students are able to,

- Understanding Digital Marketing Concepts
- > To improve practical and relevant knowledge and skills

Long Term Internship-2023-2024







PRINCIPAL
St. Ann's College for Women
Gorantia, Guntur-522 034.



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi)

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur - 522034 (A.P)

Email: st\_anns\_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

# LIST OF THE STUDENTS ENROLLED - 32

Name of the Activity

: SEMESTER INTERNSHIP

Date

: 15-09-2023 to 09-12-2023

S.No	Register No	Name of the Student	Program of study	Signature of the Student
1.	Y215158001	A. AMULYA	BCA	A. Amuller
2.	Y215158002	B.SAI	BCA	13 50?
3.	Y215158003	B.SRAVANI	BCA	B. srovani
4.	Y215158004	CH. NIHARIKA	BCA	Ch. Ni harika
5.	Y215158005	CH. MEENA AMRUTHA	BCA	Ch. Herug Anyutha
6.	Y215158006	CH. SRUTHI	BCA	CH. Pulc
7.	Y215158007	D. HEMA LATHA	BCA	D. hemalette
8.	Y215158008	D. DURGA MALLESWARI	BCA	p. Dursa Mallegia
9.	Y215158009	D.VAISHNAVI	BCA	D. Volkhand
10.	Y215158010	D. SINDHU PRIYA	BCA	D. Singhapria
11.	Y215158011	G. EMILI RUTH FYANEE	BCA	G. EMILIRUTATION
12.	Y215158012	G. MOUNIKA	BCA	E mounit
13.	Y215158014	G. SRAVANI	BCA	G. Cravani
14.	Y215158015	G. LAKSHMI PRIYA	BCA	a laborio
15.	Y215158016	I. RESHMA	BCA	1 Rockers
16.	Y215158020	M.KIRANMAI	BCA	M. Cirannoi
17.	Y215158021	K. APARANJITHA	BCA	1 An
18.	Y215158022	K.RAJANI	BCA	K. Maranjith
19.	Y215158023	KOTHURI YAMUNA	BCA	1 Angen
20.	Y215158024	KUMBHA YAMUNA	BCA	L. Jamuna.
21.	Y215158025	M. ANUSHA	BCA	X. Vamuna
22.	Y215158026	M. ANITHA BAI	BCA	M. Hosha
23.	Y215158027	M. MOUNIKA	BCA	M. Anilha Bal
24.	Y215158028	M. UMAMAHESWARI	BCA	M. Manaherani



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi)

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email: st anns coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

25.	Y215158029	M. S.ACHSAH	BCA	M.S. Achsah
23.		FLORANCEEVANGILIN		Floranceevanglin
26.	Y215158030	N. CHANDRA RAJESWARI	BCA	N. Chandra Rogesum
27.	Y215158031	P. DIVYA SREE	BCA	P. Diva sacc
28.	Y215158032	A.PAVITHRA LALITHA	BCA	A. Pavithra blite
29.	Y215158033	P. VENKATA KEERTHANA	BCA	P. venkata keerthan
30.	Y215158034	SHAIK. FASIHA	BCA	Shaik Lashie
31.	Y215158035	SHAIK HASINA	BCA	Shaik Hasing.
32.	Y215158036	SHAIK SHABANA AZMI	BCA	SK, Shalbam Azn



PRINCIPAL

St. Ann's College for Women
Gorantia, Guntur-522 034.